## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amir SHAHINDOUST	02/04/2009
Michael YEUNG	02/04/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
Street Address:	1-1-1, Shibaura
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

Name:	Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	2-17-2, Higashigotanda
Internal Address:	Shinagawa-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8664

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352008

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-3340

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: John X. Garred
Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

PATENT REEL: 022211 FRAME: 0334

500773148

Address Line 2: 1150 Huntington Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1414

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66329/00787

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan L. Mizer

Total Attachments: 4
source=66329-00787\_Assignment\_AsEfiled\_02052009#page1.tif
source=66329-00787\_Assignment\_AsEfiled\_02052009#page2.tif
source=66329-00787\_Assignment\_AsEfiled\_02052009#page3.tif
source=66329-00787\_Assignment\_AsEfiled\_02052009#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022211 FRAME: 0335

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

**Amir SHAHINDOUST** 

Address:

23972 Dory Drive

Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

Citizenship: **USA** 

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Name:

Michael YEUNG

Address:

27632 Cenajo

Mission Viejo, CA 92691

Citizenship: **USA** 

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Name:

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba

Principal Place

Of Business: 1-1-1, Shibaura

Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001

**JAPAN** 

Corporation

of:

Japan

~and~

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Name:

Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha

Principal Place

Of Business: 2-17-2, Higashigotanda

Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-8664

**JAPAN** 

Corporation

of:

Japan

-1-

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTELY SECURING SOFTWARE UPDATES OF COMPUTER SYSTEMS

and w	rhich is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
U.S. F	Provisional Patent Application Serial No	filed on the	day of
	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for records signing below, hereby authorize and request and application number when they become leading to the state of the state	our attorney to insert	we, as ASSIGNOR(S) below the filing date
	U.S. application No. 12/352,008 , filed	on <u>January 12, 2009</u>	_
and to	ny legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invaluation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof	ention by the above ap	plication or any

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at Irvine	, California	on this
(City)	(State)	
4th day of February, 2009.		
et suilly		
Amir SHAHINDOUST		
State of California )		
County of Orange )		
On February 4, 2009 before me, Ellen SHAHINDOUST, who proved to me on the basis whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within inst he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their auth signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the acted, executed the instrument.	s of satisfactory eviden rument and acknowled orized capacity(ies), a	ce to be the person(s)  Iged to me that  Ind that by his/her their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	r the laws of the Sta	te of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		ELLEN BURNS Commission # 1819967 Notary Public - California Orange County Comm. Expires Nov 6, 2012
Signature Ma	Place Notary	Seal Above

Signed at <u>Irvine</u>	, California	on this
(City)	(State)	
4th day of February, 2009.		
(day)	^	
mhall //	7	
Michael YEUNG	<del>/</del>	
State of California )		
County of Orange )		
On tebruary 4, 2009 before me, Ellen	Burns Notary Rublic, personally	appeared
Michael YEÙNG, who proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within i	nstrument and acknowledged to	me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or	the entity upon behalf of which the	by his/her their he person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	<b>,</b> 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ur	nder the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ider the laws of the State of C	amornia that the
	ELLEN BURNS Commission # 181	9967
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - Calif	
le le le	My Comm. Expires Nov	6, 2012
Signature / Clar / Management	Place Notary Seal A	bove

-4

**RECORDED: 02/05/2009**